RF

10-03-2001

**R SHEET** 

DEPARTMENT	OF	COMIN	IERCE
Butant and	Tro	damark	Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of 101863449	attached original documents or copy thereof.
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1. Name of conveying party(ies)  James W. Hager	Name: MDS Inc., doing business as MDS Sciex
	Internal Address: 71 Four Valley Drive
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No _X	Concord, Ontario L4K 4V8
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Same As Above
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Country: CANADA
Other	Additional names/addresses attached? Yes No
Execution Date: August 27, 2001	
	B. Patent No.(s)
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):         If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:     </li> </ol>	Additional numbers attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/864,878	
Name and address of party to whom corrrespondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: H. Samuel Frost	
Internal Address: c/o Bereskin & Parr	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: Box 401, 40 King Street West	8. Deposit account number: 02-2095
City Toronto State Ontonio 71D: MSU 3V2	
City: Toronto State: Ontario ZIP: M5H 3Y2	
Country: Canada	
ON NOT USE T	HIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatio original document.  H. Samuel Frost, Reg N. 31.696  Name of Person Signing BP File # 571-690	September 24, 2001 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet:3
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detach t	his portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503. **PATENT** 

WHEREAS WE, JAMES W. HAGER, whose full post office addresses are 2747 Inlake Court, Mississauga, Ontario L5N 2A4, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled TRIPLE QUADRUPOLE MASS SPECTROMETER WITH CAPABILITY TO PERFORM MULTIPLE MASS ANALYSIS STEPS for which an application for United States Letters Patent was Filed on May 25, 2001 under Serial No.09/864,878.

AND WHEREAS MDS INC. doing business as MDS SCIEX a corporation of 71 Four Valley Drive, Concord, Ontario, L4K 4V8 has acquired from us our whole right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to the said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor, and in and to said application,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, JAMES W. HAGER, by these presents confirm that we have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said MDS INC. doing business as MDS SCIEX, our full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America and all other countries and our entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and our entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions of said application, together with the right to claim the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property based on said application for United States Letters Patent.

We agree that we will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for said invention and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said MDS INC. doing business as MDS SCIEX, the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which

PATENT REEL: 012203 FRAME: 0509 Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

EXECUTED this 27 day of Luquest, 2001, at Loncocol,

Antario

JAMES W. HAGER

Witness

PATENT REEL: 012203 FRAME: 0510

## **BERESKIN & PARR**

BOX 401, 40 KING STREET WEST, TORONTO, ONTARIO CANADA M5H 3Y2
PHONE (416) 364-7311\*FAX (416) 361-1398\*WWW.BERESKINPARR.COM

40.00

PTO/SB/17 (11-00)
Approved for use through 10/31/2002. OMB 0651-0032
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number

## FEE TRANSMITTAL for FY 2001

Patent fees are subject to annual revision.

TOTAL AMOUNT OF PAYMENT (\$)

Complete if Known		
Application Number	09/864,878	
Filing Date	May 25, 2001	7.00
First Named Inventor	James W. Hager	
Examiner Name	Not Yet Assigned	
Group Art Unit	1741	
Attorney Docket No.	571-690	

METHOD OF PAYMENT	FEE CALCULATION (continued)			
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge	3. ADDITIONAL FEES			
indicated fees and credit any overpayments to:  Deposit	Large Small			
Account Number 022095	Entity Entity  Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee Pescription Fee Pa	aid		
Deposit	Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee Pee Pee Pee Pee Pee			
Account Name Bereskin & Parr	105 130 205 65 Surcharge - late filing fee or oath			
Charge Any Additional Fee Required Under 37 CFR 1.16 and 1.17	127 50 227 25 Surcharge - late provisional filing fee or cover sheet			
<b>                                   </b>	139 130 139 130 Non-English specification			
Applicant claims small entity status. See 37 CFR 1.27	147 2,520 147 2,520 For filing a request for ex parte reexamination	-		
2. Payment Enclosed:	112 920* 112 920* Requesting publication of SIR prior to			
Check Credit card Money Other	Examiner action	-		
FEE CALCULATION	113 1,840* 113 1,840* Requesting publication of SIR after Examiner action	_		
1. BASIC FILING FEE	115 110 215 55 Extension for reply within first month			
Large Entity Small Entity	116 390 216 195 Extension for reply within second month	-		
Fee Fee Fee Fee Description  Code (\$) Code (\$)  Fee Paid	117 890 217 445 Extension for reply within third month			
Code (\$) Code (\$) Fee Paid  101 710 201 355 Utility filing fee	118 1,390 218 695 Extension for reply within fourth month			
106 320 206 160 Design filing fee	128 1,890 228 945 Extension for reply within fifth month			
107 490 207 245 Plant filing fee	119 310 219 155 Notice of Appeal			
108 710 208 355 Reissue filing fee	120 310 220 155 Filing a brief in support of an appeal			
114 150 214 75 Provisional filing fee	121 270 221 135 Request for oral hearing	_		
	138 1,510 138 1,510 Petition to institute a public use proceeding			
SUBTOTAL (1) (\$) 0.00	140 110 240 55 Petition to revive - unavoidable	_		
2. EXTRA CLAIM FEES	141 1,240 241 620 Petition to revive - unintentional	_		
Fee from Extra Claims below Fee Paid	142 1,240 242 620 Utility issue fee (or reissue)			
Total Claims20** = X =0.00	143 440 243 220 Design issue fee			
Independent - 3" = X = 0	144 600 244 300 Plant issue fee			
Multiple Dependent =	122 130 122 130 Petitions to the Commissioner			
	123 130 123 130 Petitions related to provisional applications			
Large Entity Small Entity Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee Description	126 180 126 180 Submission of Information Disclosure Stmt			
Code (\$) Code (\$) 103 18 203 9 Claims in excess of 20	581 40 581 40 Recording each patent assignment per property (times number of properties)	00		
102 80 202 40 Independent claims in excess of 3	146 710 246 355 Filing a submission after final rejection (37 CFR § 1.129(a))			
104 270 204 135 Multiple dependent claim, if not paid 109 80 209 40 ** Reissue independent claims	149 710 249 355 For each additional invention to be examined (37 CFR § 1.129(b))			
over original patent 110 18 210 9 ** Reissue claims in excess of 20	179 710 279 355 Request for Continued Examination (RCE)	$\Box$		
and over original patent	169 900 169 900 Request for expedited examination of a design application			
SUBTOTAL (2) (\$) 0.00	Other fee (specify)	=		
**or number previously paid, if greater; For Reissues, see above	*Reduced by Basic Filing Fee Paid SUBTOTAL (3) (\$) 40.	.00		

SUBMITTED BY		1		Complete (i	Complete (if applicable)	
Name (Print/Type)	H. Samuel Frost	//	Registration No. (Attomey/Agent)	31,696	Telephone	(416) 364-7311
Signature	14 X IV				Date	September 24, 2001

WARNING: Information on this form may become public. Credit card information should not be included on this form. Provide credit card information and authorization on PTO-2038.

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.

## SEP 2 5 2001 4

## **BERESKIN & PARR**

BOX 401, 40 KING STREET WEST, TORONTO, ONTARIO CANADA M5H 3Y2 PHONE (416) 364-7311\*FAX (416) 361-1398\*WWW.BERESKINPARR.COM

40.00

PTO/SB/17 (11-00)

Approved for use through 10/31/2002. OMB 0651-0032

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

work Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

FEE TRANSMITTAL for FY 2001

Patent fees are subject to annual revision.

TOTAL AMOUNT OF PAYMENT (\$

RECORDED: 09/25/2001

Complete if Known		
Application Number	09/864,878	
Filing Date	May 25, 2001	
First Named Inventor	James W. Hager	
Examiner Name	Not Yet Assigned	
Group Art Unit	1741	
Attorney Docket No.	571-690	

METHOD OF PAYMENT	FEE CALCULATION (continued)			
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge	3. ADDITIONAL FEES			
1 indicated fees and credit any overpayments to:	Large Small			
Deposit Account 022095	Entity Entity  Fee Fee Fee Fee Fac Description	Fee Paid		
Number	Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee Description Code (\$) Code (\$)	reeraid		
Deposit Account Bereskin & Parr	105 130 205 65 Surcharge - late filing fee or oath			
Name Charge Any Additional Fee Required Under 37 CFR 1.16 and 1.17	127 50 227 25 Surcharge - late provisional filing fee or cover sheet			
Olice of Crit 1.10 and 1.17	139 130 139 130 Non-English specification			
See 37 CFR 1.27	147 2,520 147 2,520 For filing a request for ex parte reexamination			
2. Payment Enclosed:	112 920* 112 920* Requesting publication of SIR prior to Examiner action			
Check Credit Card Order Other	113 1,840* 113 1,840* Requesting publication of SIR after Examiner action			
FEE CALCULATION	115 110 215 55 Extension for reply within first month	{		
1. BASIC FILING FEE	116 390 216 195 Extension for reply within second month			
Large Entity Small Entity Fee Fee Fee Fee Description	117 890 217 445 Extension for reply within third month			
Code (\$) Code (\$)	118 1,390 218 695 Extension for reply within fourth month			
101 710 201 355 Utility filing fee	128 1,890 228 945 Extension for reply within fifth month			
106 320 206 160 Design filing fee	119 310 219 155 Notice of Appeal			
107 490 207 245 Plant filing fee	120 310 220 155 Filing a brief in support of an appeal			
	121 270 221 135 Request for oral hearing			
114 150 214 75 Provisional filing fee	138 1,510 138 1,510 Petition to institute a public use proceeding			
SUBTOTAL (1) (\$) 0.00	140 110 240 55 Petition to revive - unavoidable			
2. EXTRA CLAIM FEES	141 1,240 241 620 Petition to revive - unintentional			
Fee from Extra Claims below Fee Paid	142 1,240 242 620 Utility issue fee (or reissue)			
Total Claims -20** = X = 0.00	143 440 243 220 Design issue fee			
Independent - 3** = X = 0	144 600 244 300 Plant issue fee			
Multiple Dependent =	122 130 122 130 Petitions to the Commissioner			
	123 130 123 130 Petitions related to provisional applications			
Large Entity Small Entity Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee Description	126 180 126 180 Submission of Information Disclosure Stmt			
Fee Fee Fee Fee Description  Code (\$) Code (\$)  103 18 203 9 Claims in excess of 20	581 40 581 40 Recording each patent assignment per property (times number of properties)	40.00		
102 80 202 40 Independent claims in excess of 3	146 710 246 355 Filing a submission after final rejection (37 CFR § 1.129(a))			
104 270 204 135 Multiple dependent claim, if not paid 109 80 209 40 ** Reissue independent claims	149 710 249 355 For each additional invention to be examined (37 CFR § 1.129(b))			
over original patent  110 18 210 9 ** Reissue claims in excess of 20	179 710 279 355 Request for Continued Examination (RCE)			
and over original patent	169 900 169 900 Request for expedited examination of a design application			
SUBTOTAL (2) (\$) 0.00	19			
* or number previously paid, if greater; For Reissues, see above	*Reduced by Basic Filing Fee Paid SUBTOTAL (3) (\$)	40.00		
or manipor providenty party J	والمراجع والمنافق			

SUBMITTED BY		1		Complete (if applicable)		
Name (Print/Type)	H. Samuel Frost	/	Registration No. (Attorney/Agent)	31,696	Telephone	(416) 364-7311
Signature	MANU	<del></del>			Date	September 24, 2001

WARNING: Information on this form may become public. Credit card information should not be included on this form. Provide credit card information and authorization on PTO-2038.

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231 DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT REEL: 012203 FRAME: 0512